RESOLUTION NO. 27394

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1]
(FINAL) FOR GARNEY COMPANIES, INC., CONTRACT NO.
W-09-006-201, SOUTH CHICKAMAUGA CREEK PUMP
STATION UPGRADE, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF
FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX
AND 49/100 DOLLARS ($54,576.49), TO RELEASE THE
REMAINING CONTINGENCY OF ELEVEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND 51/100 DOLLARS
($11,423.51), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT
TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX AND 49/100 DOLLARS

($698,576.49).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Garney Companies, Inc., Contract No. W-
09-006-201, South Chickamauga Creek Pump Station Upgrade, for an increased amount of
$54,576.49, to release the remaining contingency of $11,423.51, for a revised contract amount
not to exceed $698,576.49.

ADOPTED: January 22 2013,

/mms




